

a)	23 x 23 mm	35.77	260.00	Sqm	9300.00	a)	23 x 23 mm	33.66	750.00	Sqm	25245.00		
16	12 mm cement plaster of mix :					16	12 mm cement plaster of mix :						
a)	1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand)	16.57	49.40	Sqm	819.00	a)	1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand)	140.41	200.00	Sqm	28082.00		
17	Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings including trenching and refilling etc. (external work)					17	Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings including trenching and refilling etc. (external work)						
a)	65mm dia. nominal bore	250.00	473.15	mtr	118288.00	a)	65mm dia. nominal bore	298.10	600.00	mtr	178860.00		
18	Making connection of G.I. distribution branch with G.I. main of following sizes by providing and fixing tee, including cutting and threading the pipe etc. complete.					18	Making connection of G.I. distribution branch with G.I. main of following sizes by providing and fixing tee, including cutting and threading the pipe etc. complete.						
a)	50 to 80 mm nominal bore	4.00	286.35	Sqm	1145.00	a)	50 to 80 mm nominal bore	2.00	20.00	each	40.00		
19	Providing and fixing gun metal non- return valve of approved quality (screwed end)					19	Providing and fixing gun metal non- return valve of approved quality (screwed end)						
a)	65 mm nominal bore	3.00	957.75	Sqm	2873.00	a)	65 mm nominal bore	2.00	4000.00	each	8000.00		
20	Painting G.I. pipes and fittings with two coats of anti- corrosive bitumastic paint of approved quality					20	Providing installing testing and commissioning of diesel pump set having minimum 5 HP	1.00	10000.00	Sqm	10000.00		
a)	65 mm dia	250.00	5.10	Sqm	1275.00						640329.00		
21	Providing installing testing and commissioning of diesel pump set having minimum 5 HP	1.00	25000.00	Sqm	25000.00			over all rebate @ 5.8 %			37139.08		
											603189.92		
	Carriage of materials of Strait Island				100000.00								
					441586.00	21	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centring and shuttering - All work upto plinth level						
	Add Cost index @ 55.42 % on Rs. 124995.45	124995.45	55.42	100	69272.48	a)	1:4:8 (1 Cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	1.26	5300	cum	6678.00		
					510858.48	b)	1:3:6 (1 Cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	1.098	5680	cum	6236.64		
	Add Contingencies @ 5.00 %	510859.00	5	100	25542.95						616104.56		
					536401.43						616105.00		
					536500.00								
							Abstract "C"						
							NW:- C/o 03 Nos RCC Ring well for great Andamanese at New Settlement area at Strait Island						
							Agreement No. 09/A/EE/CD-I/PB/07-08						
							MB No. 2207 page no. 22 to 31						
						1	Earth work in excavation over areas (exceeding 30cm in depth. 1.5m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including disposal of excavated earth, lead upto 50m and lift upto 1.5m; disposed earth to be levelled and neatly dressed						
						a)	All kinds of soil	155.660	200.00	cum	31132.00		

182